Insurance risk management procedures such as risk reorganization, risk
measurement, risk monitoring and risk responding to ensure the timeliness,
reliability and security of risk management information, except for different
tiers disclosure per regulation, Fubon Insurance also updates and archives
relevant documents properly via the responsibility of each tiers.

(Continued)

161

FUBON FINANCIAL HOLDING CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

Fubon Insurance and its subsidiaries set up another risk tolerance, risk limit
and critical risk indicators to facilitate management and reports to the Risk
Management Committee based on the frequency for each management
indicators.  If any risk tolerance, risk limit or critical risk management
indicators over the limits, the proper authority shall provide the explanation
of the excess risk and the improvement reviewed by the insurance risk team.
The explanation will be submitted to the Insurance Risk Committee for
approval.  After approval, the risk management department shall track the
improvement process based on the conditions of the approval.

b) Insurance risk information

i) The sensitivity test of insurance risk

Test Hypothesis

For the three months ended September 30, 2017
Change of income

before tax
Change of stockholder's

equity
Change of expected

rate of loss
Before

reinsurance
After

reinsurance
Before

reinsurance
Compulsory

insurance
+1% $ (1,397) (1,461) (1,160) (1,212)

 -1% 1,460 1,470 1,167 1,219

For the three months ended September 30, 2016
Change of income

before tax
Change of stockholder's

equity
Change of expected

rate of loss
Before

reinsurance
After

reinsurance
Before

reinsurance
Compulsory

insurance
+1% $ (596) (365) (495) (303)

- 1% 596 365 495 303

For the nine months ended  September 30, 2017
Change of income

before tax
Change of stockholder's

equity
Change of expected

rate of loss
Before

reinsurance
After

reinsurance
Before

reinsurance
Compulsory

insurance
+1% $ (40,343) (24,666) (33,485) (20,473)

- 1% 40,404 24,727 33,535 20,523

(Continued)

162

FUBON FINANCIAL HOLDING CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

For the nine months ended  September 30, 2016
Change of income

before tax
Change of stockholder's

equity
Change of expected

rate of loss
Before

reinsurance
After

reinsurance
Before

reinsurance
Compulsory

insurance
+1% $ (41,316) (23,282) (34,293) (19,324)

- 1% 41,316 23,282 34,293 19,324

ii) Explanation of the risk concentration

1. Underwriting and inward reinsurance premiums

The insurance contracts which Fubon Insurance and its subsidiaries
underwrite are categorized into different types of insurances and are not
concentrated in a single type of insurance.  AS of September 30, 2017,
the top 5 types of insurance are: voluntary motor insurance, compulsory
motor TPL insurance, accident insurance, typhoon, flood and
earthquake insurance and liability insurance.  The proportion of
voluntary motor insurance represents 31.8%, 30.3%, 31.2% and 30.5%
of all insurances for the three months and nine months ended September
30, 2017 and 2016, respectively. Although its proportion is higher than
the others, its loss experience is stable and the variance is small.  There
is no risk concentration in other types of insurance.

(Continued)

163

FUBON FINANCIAL HOLDING CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

[…]

be used for the launch of a foreign exchange business, the establishment of
overseas branches or overseas subsidiaries branch’s investment accounted for
using the equity method.  These exchange rate differences are reflected under
either the statement of comprehensive income or “ exchange differences on
translation of foreign operations under equity.

The Bank has a foreign exchange business, overseas branches, overseas
subsidiaries branch’s investment accounted for using the equity method. As
of September 30, 2017, the percentage of the exchange differences on
translation of foreign operation is immaterial when compared with the Bank’s
entire foreign currency position.

iii) Equity securities risk

The Bank’ s equity instruments as shown in the banking book have two
groups.  The first consists of investments in accordance with Article 74 of the
Banking Act.  The second group refers to investments in promising
companies with a higher cash dividend payout ratio.  For the second group,
even though changes in equity prices may influence the stockholder’s equity,
the Bank holds these investments for a long term and has strict regulations on
buying or selling these investments.

The sensitivity analysis for equity positions of banking book is listed below:

September 30, 2017 December 31, 2016 September 30, 2016
Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity
Stock prices

increased by 10%
$ 30,083 508,941 35,097 619,855 37,312 668,145

Stock prices
decreased by 10%

(30,083) (508,941) (35,097) (619,855) (37,312) (668,145)

(Continued)

302

FUBON FINANCIAL HOLDING CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

Fubon Bank (China)

i) Interest rate risk

The interest rate risk of Fubon Bank (China) is mainly from the risk of
interest repricing.  The measure of monitoring account interest rate risk is to
compute the repricing gap of risk-sensitive assets/liabilities and to develop
risk standards as the monitoring benchmark.  Its measure is to set the interest
rate, which increases or decreases 50 basis points to evaluate risk.

Units: In thousands of CNY
September 30, 2017 December 31, 2016 September 30, 2016

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity
Interest rate increased by

50 basis points
$ (16,996) (63,517) (34,653) (16,340) (35,294) (15,484)

Interest rate decreased by
50 basis points

16,996 65,291 34,653 16,396 35,294 15,532

ii) Exchange rate risk

Fubon Bank (China) uses CNY to perform the loan/deposit and inter-bank
borrowing and foreign currency is composed of USD.  In order to effectively
control the exchange rate risk, Fubon Bank (China) establishes the foreign
exchange gap controlling conditions and simultaneously conducts the foreign
currency sensitivity analysis on assets/liabilities, based on its risk-taking
ability and operating strategy.  Assuming CNY appreciates or depreciates 5%
compared to all foreign currency spot rate and forward rate, the outcome is as
follows:

Units: In thousands of CNY
September 30, 2017 December 31, 2016 September 30, 2016

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity

Effect on
profit or

loss
Effect on

equity
Foreign exchange rate

for USD and HKD
against CNY
increased by 5％

$ (22,313) 8,535 25,691 8,921 3,852 9,438

Foreign exchange rate
for USD and HKD
against CNY
decreased by 5％

22,313 (8,535) (25,691) (8,921) (3,852) (9,438)

(Continued)

303

FUBON FINANCIAL HOLDING CO., LTD. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

g) Foreign currency rate risk information

The table below shows the Bank and its subsidiary’ s foreign currency risk
information for financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currency at

carrying value as of September 30, 2017,  December 31 and September 30, 2016.

Taipei Fubon Bank (The Bank)

September 30, 2017 December 31, 2016 September 30, 2016
Original Rate TWD Original Rate TWD Original Rate TWD

Financial assets

Monetary items

USD $ 13,684,248 30.3080 414,742,188 8,903,227 32.2815 287,409,522 11,211,841 31.3673 351,685,180